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COLUMBUS CITY CODE VIOLATION NOTICE

Re: 5280 FREEDOM RIDGE DR
An inspection has been made at the above address on May 04, 2023,

As provided by the Columbus City Code you are hereby given notice to correct the alleged viclations
listed below within 30 calendar days of the sendce of this nolice unless otherwise noled in this notice, or
an approval 1o a written request for extension is granted by this office.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL REQUIRE YOU TO REGISTER IN THE
REGISTRY OF NEGLECTED PROPERTIES, AND MAY CAUSE THE INDICATED

CONDITIONS TO BE CORRECTED BY CITY PERSONNEL OR PRIVATE CONTRACTOR

AND THE CHARGES FOR THE CORRECTION PLACED AS A LIEN PLACED UPON THE
BUILDING, PREMISE, OR LAND, AND MAY MAKE YOU SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND CRIMINAL
PROSECUTION PUNISHABLE BY UP TO A $1000 FINE AND ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180}
DAYS IMPRISONMENT AND A FORFEITURE OF $100 PER EACH DAY THE VIOLATION IS NOT

COMPLIED.

another violation of this code{s) may result in criminal or eivil court action

th
Please be advised that without another written notice being issued to you by the Code

being Initiated against you
Enforcement Division.

S e R .
axorcioe your right ‘W“' written petiion must be filed in this office stating the speciic factual
ﬁm' hmm &-ﬁ#lﬁmﬂﬂﬂuﬂwnwaﬁnmﬁﬂﬂﬂ notice as per Columbus
Code Sections 4701 13 4500.03. and 701.15 Remit the writien appeal patition to the City of

it niﬂiﬂmmzmﬂﬁawlwmﬂMHEmt 111 Morth Front St

Columbus,
Columbus, Ohio 43215.

formation on this notice contact the Code Enforcement Officer.

SEE LIST OF VIOLATIONS ON THE ATTACHED PAGE(S)

mséhw { Officer
Phone: 514—545-?293

JAShipa@columbus.gov
111 North Front 5t
Columbus Ohio 43215
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This Building is i vicdation of the Columbus City Code sections 47T07.01 and 4707.03, Thase secions
raad B8 follows:

GENERAL PROVISION 4T0T .04

e owner of any vacan! building shall secure and register the bullding in accordancs with thea
gquirermarits of this Chapter and Chapter 4711

STANDARDS FOR SECURING AND MAINTAINING VACANT BUILDINGS 4707.03

Avacant building shall be secured in accordance with all of the following requirements:

A) Al windows, doors, openings or holes in the structure shall be covered with minimum one half ir
weather protected CDX plywood tightly fitted to the exterior of the opening; and

B) The CDX plywood shall be attached with appropriate length galvanized boits or two (2) inch
galvanized screws; and shall be painted to be compatible with the exterior of the structure; and

)} The roof and flashing shall be sound, tight and not have defects that admit water. Roof drainage
; shalln-aa:laquatatnprmﬂdamsnrdntwim‘aﬁminﬂmuﬂ:pnnmmmmmﬂnm
structure. The use of sheets of plastic or tarpaulins or similar materials does nat satisfy the

requirements of this paragraph; and
D) Al graffiti shall be removed within a time period as specified by the director.

premise shall be r;mhﬂdmd in compliance lm'ilh
i ith Safety and Sanitation Code as it relates to interor and exterior sanitatic
LE};?ggmm:ng?gh grass and weed requirements C.C.C. 7T05.03, CCC.TOT03. CCC

. and,
709.03 and C.C.C. 11303, O Code CICICT 4521.04, C.C.C. 4525,01, C.C.C. 452503,

e e o "o *:;;:':;r:. 452511, C.C.C. 452513 and C.C.C. 4525.14; and
3-Title 9 - the mmm premise and house number requirements, C.C.C. 905.06 ar

E) The vacant building and

12 5.0 'G-' m Pl.uh F'Fﬂm- E’M‘ as it relates to tha IIIHIIH'IIHIIH of H
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5280 FREEDOM RIDGE DR e

ITEM# CODE SECTION
___ COMMENTS
'acant Structure Violations
1 4707.03 Standards for securing and maintaining vacant bulldings
(CC4525.13) Fence and components thereof are damaged. missing sections andior in disrepair.

Fence is in disrepair, Large section of fance has fallen over. Many loose of §l fitted boards and




